G
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V820-1
FEATURES
• All the exhaust ports of the spool valve are connectable, providing better environmental
protection. Particularly recommended for sensitive areas, such as clean rooms, and
applications in the pharmaceutical and food processing sectors
• The valves offer environmental protection against the ingress of liquids, dusts or

551-552-553 M5 34600484 (1)
(1) Supplied with suffi x “SL”
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
SC G 551 A 017 MS 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 A 017 SL 24V / DC
SC G 552 A 018 115V / 50 Hz
G 551 A 117 SL
prefi x
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffi x
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
TYPE 01
Prefi x “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / DIN 43650
IP65
551A017 / A017 MS / A017 SL / A018 / A018 MS
551A067 / A067 MS / A068 / A068 MS
TYPE 02
Prefi x “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
552A017/A017 MS/A018/A018 MS/A067/A067 MS/A068/A068 MS
553A017/A017 MS/A018/A018 MS/A067/A067 MS/A068/A068 MS
SOLENOID VALVES SERIES 551-552-553
27
,5
=
=
5 x 1/4
1 34 25
104,5
157
210 1313
45
27
72
=
=
32
49
=
=
82,5 32
M5
180°
36
0 °
21,8
==
5 1 3
4 2
= =
41 1
0
1
1 3
4 2
5
B